# OP \$40.00 776315

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ePIC, LLC		- 1106/25/2009 - 1	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: OHIO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Etera Consulting, LLC	
Street Address:	75 East Market Street	
City:	Akron	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44308	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77631575	ETERA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)556-6540

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: kblankenship@generalcounsellaw.com

Correspondent Name: M. Keith Blankenship
Address Line 1: 6862 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KBPIC-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Keith Blankenship
Signature:	/M. Keith Blankenship/
Date:	11/09/2009
	TRADEMARK

900147240 REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0396

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name\_Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0397

# **Notification of Name Change**

Whereas ePIC, LLC located at 75 East Market Street, Akron, OH 44308 has filed a United States trademark application for ETERA which is pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Serial Number 77,631,575 filed December 11, 2008.

and

Whereas ePIC, LLC on June 25, 2009 did change its name to Etera Consulting, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, located at 75 East Market Street, Akron, OH 44308,

NOW, THEREFORE, Etera Consulting, LLC shall bear all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 77,631,575 together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the ETERA mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this Assignment on November 9, 2009.

On behalf of Etera Consulting, LLC:

M. Keith Blankenship

11.9.2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0398

**RECORDED: 11/09/2009**